
TIM-11K Are4TW 7TTT Tw-4r aftTNErrr,  
1-6-41-4 1-161-14 R4irr1chi 4171v:1T 4R)4 	zft7T-- 
RoX 	 #T-1:1Tfk. Giok/RoG 
	alit17-41-7071qW. 

4-1111t 
WTTT racbiti fai-TM 

fetri*-Mk9ARRALW.RR6/RoRWPa:z11•MN-RR 
:Woo ORR, 

:- RR 74, Ro96. 

	 Tr14d47117AT 4i6RN III MI 1 3TRT%1RUT 	TrFFK 	 

Ella. 

	3-747TT7r7 774.0. 

( 471t4 Mut* ) 
ti 

Trr.liurgtt git) TraFT1k4. 
17. 	71-r-{fawRT 	. zazr fl6vi-lb. 

317149',  7-41-4 4'11'11R4Ircr1c71,14t 
TTzr <4,141.4,1,i) 3ftwth, viltr7rt 1r4TF TraTwT0T, 

met), 9TTT 	ii6RN 
d4R-111mcn, 97-{(tmi, 	, 	4-16141rcia-)1 

	X0000 

ra-P-Trcrw, qlMchriq Wardai'VullMq, 'EH 	1P4.• 
( 	fdta-  ci7(uglc-1 .44 "4', itTA" qlMchril .710-c7T 

37-R-TRur 	311 -r- ITO TirTr 	 ceirci-41 TA 4 	 
f43TTTT    114 R) 	 1-V-14 R4I rich!, 
7TR- -c-1-11, 	fl‘rq, 	X) 34k-i-clIcicb, P1 

T 3TRTWth, chlt141-1 -11\01-R, zitir 	cb(w-Ild dd 
	

77-1trg- 
zrr 	 



Maharashtra 	Regional 	and 
Town Planning Act, 1966 
Corrigendum to Sanctioned Revised 
Development Plan of Greater Mumbai. 

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 
Urban Development Department 
Mantralaya, Mumbai 400 032. 

Date :- 22" June, 2018 

CORRIGENDUM 

No. TPB-4317/629/CR-118/2017/DP/UD-11  

Whereas, in accordance with the provisions of sub Section (1) of Section 31 of 
the Maharashtra Regional and Town Planning Act, 1966 (hereinafter referred to as "the 
Said Act"), the State Government vide Notification No. TPB-4317/629/CR-
118/2017/DP/UD-11, Dt. 08/05/2018 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Notification") 
has accorded sanction to the Draft Development Plan of Greater Mumbai with 
modification shown in SCHEDULE-A appended to the said Notification excluding the 
substantial Modification as shown in 	SCHEDULE-B appended to the said 
Notification; 

And whereas, copies of sanctioned Development Plan are not yet uploaded on 
Government / MCGM web site. And whereas, due to unavailability of sanctioned 
Development Plan to General Public, it is necessary to extent date on which the 
Sanctioned Development Plan will come into force. And whereas, for that purpose 
corrections is needed in the said notification and for that purpose it is necessary to 
issue a Corrigendum to the said Notification; 

Now, therefore, this Corrigendum is issued to the said Notification as 
mentioned in Annexure-I appended hereto. 

Copy of this Corrigendum is kept open for the inspection of the public in the 
following offices during office hours on all working days. 

(1) Chief Engineer (Development Plan), Municipal Corporation of Greater 
Mumbai, Mahapalika Marg, Mumbai 400 001. 

(2) Deputy Director of Town Planning, Greater Mumbai, 'E' Block, ENSA 
Hutment, Azad Maidan, Mahapalika Marg, Mumbai 400 001. 

This Notification shall also be available on the Govt. of Maharashtra website : 

www.maharashtra.gov.in  (tea TiWzrzi)  

By order and in the name of the Governor of Maharashtra, 

(Sanjay Banait ) 
Deputy Secretary to Government. 



(Appended to the Urban Development Departments Corrigendum No. TPB- 
4317/629/CR-118/2017/DP/UD-11, Dt.22" June, 2018 ) 

Corrigendum to Notification No. TPB-4317/629/CR-118/2017/DP/UD-11, Dt. 8/05/2018. 
Corrigendum 

Para of 
Notification 

Instead of Read as 

D D) 	Fixes the date, one month 
after 	publication 	of 	this 
Notification 	in 	the 	Official 
Gazette to be the date on which 
the 	said 	sanctioned 
Development 	Plan 	of Greater 
Mumbai-2034 shall come into 
force. 

D) 	Fixes 	the 	date, 	one 
month after 	publication of 
this 	Notification 	in 	the 
Official Gazette 1/09/2018 
to be the date on which the 
said 	 sanctioned 
Development Plan of Greater 
Mumbai-2034 	shall 	come 
into force 

(Sanjay B nait ) 
Deputy Secretary to Government 


